Manufacturers of audio & video
products for radio & TV broadcasters
H
AN
D
BO
O
K

  Technical Specification       3
 Physical Specification
Order Code Description Height Width Depth* Total Nett
Weight
Total Gross
Weight
HY-03 Automatic analogue
TBU with ringing
detector, free
standing
4.5cm 21.8cm 17.5cm 1.25kg 2.0kg
HY-03S Automatic analogue
TBU with ringing
detector, 19” rack
mounted
4.5cm (1U) 48.3cm (19” rack
width)
17.5cm 1.30kg 2.1kg
HY-03T Twin automatic
analogue TBU with
ringing detector, 19”
rack mounted
4.5cm (1U) 48.3cm (19” rack
width)
17.5cm 2.60kg 4.0kg
*Depth is measured from the front of the divert button to the back of the remotes connectors.
Accessories
Order Code Description
HY-03DTD Dial tone detect add-on board
HY-03CON Front panel conversion kit, HY-03S 19” rack-mount front to HY-03
free standing
HY-03SCON Front panel conversion kit, HY-03 free standing to HY-03S 19”
rack-mount front
HY-03TCON Front panel conversion kit, HY-03 or HY-03S, to HY-03T 19”
rack-mount front
16
3       Technical Specification
Approvals Information